

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

USS37 | |48x113g

U.S Seasoned 4oz Beef Burger

With minimal cook loss, succulent texture and unrivalled taste it has become a firm favourite within the fast food industry.

Document published: 29/06/2023 23:34:47

Document version: 1

Description

Legal Product Name	4oz Beef Burger with Seasoning
Unique Marketing Statement	With minimal cook loss, succulent texture and unrivalled taste it has become a firm favourite within the fast food industry.
Brand Name	Caterfood Essentials
Country of Origin	United Kingdom

Ingredients

Ingredients	Beef (80%), Water, Rusk (contains WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Raising Agent (Ammonium Bicarbonate)), Seasoning (contains Salt, Dextrose, Hydrolysed SOYA Protein, Preservative (Sodium MetabiSULPHITE, SULPHUR Dioxide), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate)), Isolated SOYA Protein, Onion.
Is the product made from at least 65% British ingredients?	No
Contains GM Ingredients	No

Nutrition

Servings per Consumer Unit (Inner)	48
------------------------------------	----

Nutrients	Quantity per 100g/ml
Energy (Kilojoules)	1133 kJ
Energy (Kilocalories)	273 kcal
Fat, Total	20.6 g
Saturated	10.16 g
Carbohydrate	3.6 g
Sugars	0.3 g
Dietary Fibre, Total	0 g
Protein, Total	18.2 g
Salt	1.5 g
Sodium	600 mg

Allergens

Cereals containing Gluten (and products thereof)	Contains
Wheat	Contains
Rye	Does NOT Contain
Barley	Does NOT Contain
Oats	Does NOT Contain
Crustaceans (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Egg and Egg Products	Does NOT Contain
Fish and Fish Products	Does NOT Contain
Peanut and Peanut Products	Does NOT Contain
Soybean and Soybean Products	Contains

Milk and Milk Products	Does NOT Contain
Tree Nuts (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Almonds	Does NOT Contain
Hazelnuts	Does NOT Contain
Walnuts	Does NOT Contain
Cashews	Does NOT Contain
Pecan nuts	Does NOT Contain
Brazil nuts	Does NOT Contain
Pistachio nuts	Does NOT Contain
Macadamia or Queensland nuts	Does NOT Contain
Celery / Celeriac (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Mustard (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Sesame Seeds and Sesame Seed Products	Does NOT Contain
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (>10mg/kg)	Contains
Lupin (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Molluscs (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain

Dietary Information

Halal Certified	No
Kosher Certified	No
Suitable for Vegan	No
Suitable for Vegetarian	No
Organic Certificate	No Organic certificate
Can any Ethical or Fairly traded claims be made?	No ethical or fairtrade claim
Does any other assurance scheme apply to this product?	No assurance scheme

Preparation Suggestions

Is the product ready to eat?	No
Other From Frozen	For best results chargrill or griddle from frozen. Turn occasionally until no pink colour remains and all juices run clear. This is a raw product and must be cooked to a minimum core temperature of 75°C for 30 seconds.

Packaging

Do you have any packaging environmental claims?	Contains Recycled Content and recyclable
---	--

Disclaimer: As we do not manufacture we warrant only that we will transmit accurately product data (ingredient and allergen) as are received by us from the manufacturer/supplier of such product. By accepting product and image information you agree to obtain our written permission before you transmit such product data or images outside your business. You agree to check for updates and refer to the packaging at all times because product data change regularly. You must not alter the product data or images. If despite this you choose to do so we will not be responsible.